(1/3)
002-02 / 20101028 / e531_vlf302512mt.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Power Line(Wound, Magnetic Shielded)
VLF-MT Series  VLF302512MT
With the VLF302512MT Series, a DC to DC converter with top-
class voltage conversion efficiency for similar size products was

VLF302512MT-4R7M VLF302512MT-6R8M
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance(Ω ) Rated current∗(A)
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change Idc1
Based on temperature
rise Idc2
max. typ. typ.
VLF302512MT-1R0N 1.0 ±30 1.0 0.037 0.031 1.91 2.12 2.77
VLF302512MT-1R5N 1.5 ±30 1.0 0.044 0.037 1.67 1.85 2.54
VLF302512MT-2R2M 2.2 ±20 1.0 0.066 0.055 1.26 1.40 1.95
VLF302512MT-3R3M 3.3 ±20 1.0 0.108 0.090 1.08 1.20 1.63
VLF302512MT-4R7M 4.7 ±20 1.0 0.136 0.113 0.97 1.08 1.42
VLF302512MT-6R8M 6.8 ±20 1.0 0.194 0.162 0.78 0.84 1.21
VLF302512MT-100M 10 ±20 1.0 0.299 0.249 0.62 0.69 0.95
VLF302512MT-150M 15 ±20 1.0 0.448 0.373 0.51 0.57 0.80
VLF302512MT-220M 22 ±20 1.0 0.700 0.583 0.43 0.47 0.64
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6